

\210

SLP(Crl.)No. 1015 OF 2002  
ITEM No.52

Court No. 8

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1015/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2001 in CRLM 1560/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DARSHAN KUMAR KHATRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment )

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, adv.  
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Mr. P.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the  
Respondent No.2, would be at liberty to file  
vakalatnama. Let this matter appear on the re-opening  
after summer vacation.

.SP1

(R.K.Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master